Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Séo Paulo (BRA)
25.11.2023 - 9:00 AM
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|ndIV|dua| \\OphardtTeam
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Participants
Nation Name Club Yob HandGenderf’aenelijlng LicensePresent
BRA ARAUJO Eliane AL Associacado Atlética Anthares 1998 R F 2.9999 3400 Non
BARCELLOS Gabriela C PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do C199 R F 1.8 3174 yes
Parana
GOMES Milani AL Associacéo Atlética Anthares 1993 R F 2.9999 0 yes
LEMOS Ana Clara AL Associagéo Atlética Anthares 2004 R F 14 2686 yes
MAIA Rafaela RS Grémio Nautico Unido 2002 R F 1.4 1938 yes
MANICA Rudineia B PR Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos do B 1975 R F 14 278 yes
Parana
MARQUES Sabrina B SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integragdo B 2007 L F 1.2 0 yes
Nauru
SANTOS Maria CE Associacao D’Eficiéncia Superando Limites 1995 R F 2.9999 0 yes
SANTOS Monica B RS Grémio Nautico Unido B 1983 R F 11 276 yes
ZAGURY Samiria 2002 R F 2.9999 0 yes
Victoria
10 Participants (9 present)
1 Nations, 10 Participants (9 present)
Document ID: FE_FIE_0001.1 24.11.2023 20:21 1/1

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

\Ophardt Team
\ Sportevent

www.ophardt-team.org s.lange@ophardt-team.org



Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima
Epee female Senior B
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points NationName Club Genderpresent
1. 1001 280.0000 BRA SANTOS Monica RS Grémio Nautico Unido F yes
2. 1002 210.0000 BRA MARQUES Sabrina SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integracdo Nauru F yes
3. 1004 65.0000 BRA MAIA Rafaela RS Grémio Nautico Unido F yes
4. 1004 65.0000 BRA LEMOS Ana Clara AL Associacao Atlética Anthares F yes
5. 1004 65.0000 BRA MANICA Rudineia PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana F yes
6. 1008 45.0000 BRA BARCELLOS Gabriela PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana F yes
T7. 9000 0.0000 BRA ARAUJO Eliane AL Associacéo Atlética Anthares F Non
T8. 9 000 0.0000 BRA SANTOS Maria CE Associacao D’Eficiéncia Superando Limites F yes
T9. 9 000 0.0000 BRA GOMES Milani AL Associacao Atlética Anthares F yes
T10. 9000 0.0000 BRA ZAGURY Samiria Victoria F yes
Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class
2 [2023] Brazil WAS Ranking B Epee female Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions

Delegate of referee commission

Ricardo Ferrazzi

Competition manager

Eduardo Romao
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

S&o Paulo (BRA)
25.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Epee female Senior B

Individual \\ophardtTeam

Sportevent

Participants

1 Firstround
24.11. 20:21

2 Direct elimination
25.11. 12:10

Format

9 Participants

9 Participants
1 Poules 9 Poule size

9 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
0% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

Table of 16

9 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table

Time

Draws

1-16 A T16

Table of 16
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 X 3 min

25.11. 12:10

Priority from

till

Ranking list

Discipline Gender

Age class

2

[2023] Brazil WAS Ranking B

Epee female

Senior
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima
Epee female Senior B
Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

S&o Paulo (BRA)
25.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

First round

Poule 1 | Piste

Name Nation No.1 2 3 45 6 7 8 9 VIDTR 11 12 Place
BARCELLOS Gabriela BRA Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos 1 0 13 40 0.000 -27 9.
do Paranéa
LEMOS Ana Clara BRA Associacéo Atlética Anthares 2 4 27 29 0.500 -2 6.
GOMES Milani BRA Associacao Atlética Anthares 3 4 25 25 0.500 0 5.
SANTOS Maria BRA Associacdo D’Eficiéncia Superando 4 5 30 27 0.625 3 4
Limites
SANTOS Monica BRA Grémio Nautico Unido 5 7 359 0.875 26 2.
MAIA Rafaela BRA Grémio Nautico Unido 6 2 16 36 0.250 -20 7.
ZAGURY Samiria Victoria BRA 7 1 10 35 0.125 -25 8.
MANICA Rudineia BRA Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicos 8 8 40 4 1.000 36 1
do Parana
MARQUES Sabrina BRA Associagdo Paradesportiva de 9 5 30 21 0.625 9 3
Integracéo Nauru
Document ID: FE_FIE_0007 24.11.2023 20:21 1/1
Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Ophardt Team

\\Sportevent

www.ophardt-team.org s.lange@ophardt-team.org



Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

S&o Paulo (BRA)
25.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Epee female Senior B
Individual

\OphardtTeam
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First round

Place Nation Name

Club

© 0 N O b WN P

BRA  MANICA Rudineia

BRA SANTOS Monica

BRA MARQUES Sabrina

BRA  SANTOS Maria

BRA GOMES Milani

BRA LEMOS Ana Clara

BRA MAIA Rafaela

BRA ZAGURY Samiria Victoria
BRA BARCELLOS Gabriela Associacgdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana

Associagéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
Grémio Nautico Unido

Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integragdo Nauru
Associagdo D’Eficiéncia Superando Limites
Associacéo Atlética Anthares

Associacdo Atlética Anthares

Grémio Nautico Unido

VMTD TR Index 1 Index 2 B

88
78
58
58
48
48
28
18
08

40
35
30
30
25
27
16
10
13

4
9

21
27
25
29
36
35
40

1.000
0.875
0.625
0.625
0.500
0.500
0.250
0.125
0.000

36
26

OOOOOOOOO|O |

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 =V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =

Barrage

Document ID: FE_FIE_0008

24.11.2023 20:21

Data processing by: Brasilian Fencing Federation (Software: OphardtTouch 2023.10.3 Ophardt Team Sportevent)

Ophardt Team

\\Sportevent

www.ophardt-team.org

s.lange@ophardt-team.org

1/1
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S&o Paulo (BRA)
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Epee female Senior B

Individual \\OphardtTeam

Sportevent

Seeding list Direct elimination

Place Nation Name Club V M TD TR Index1 Index2 T

1 BRA  MANICA Rudineia PR Associacao dos Deficientes Fisicos do 8 8 40 4 1.000 36
Parana

2 BRA SANTOS Monica RS Grémio Nautico Unido 7 8 35 9 0.875 26

3 BRA MARQUES Sabrina SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integracdo 5 8 30 21 0.625 9
Nauru

4 BRA SANTOS Maria CE Associacao D’Eficiéncia Superando Limites 5 8 30 27 0.625 3

5 BRA GOMES Milani AL Associagdo Atlética Anthares 4 8 25 25 0.500 0

6 BRA LEMOS Ana Clara AL Associacdo Atlética Anthares 4 8 27 29 0.500 -2

7 BRA MAIA Rafaela RS Grémio Nautico Unido 2 8 16 36 0.250 -20

8 BRA ZAGURY Samiria 1 8 10 35 0.125 -25

Victoria
9 BRA BARCELLOS Gabriela PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do 0 8 13 40 0.000 -27

Parana
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sao Paulo (BRA)

Epee female Senior B 2phadt ream
25.11.2023 - 9:00 AM P o “Wsportevent
Individual
B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
MANICA Rudineia
1 PR Associag&o dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA
Parana Piste 1 Sat 14:45
MANICA Rudineia
*kk *kk
16 Bye PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana BRA v
piste 5 Sat12:10 ZAGURY Samiria Victoria BRA 2
BARCELLOS Gabriela R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA) / V: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
9 PR Associag&o dos Deficientes Fisicos do BRA 3 Piste 8 Sat 14:45
Parana MANICA Rudineia BRA v
8 ZAGURY Samiria Victoria BRA v PR Assomagéo d?s Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
GOMES Milani (5) BRA 3
R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA) AL Associacéo Atlética Anthares
5 GOMES Milani BRA Piste 2 Sat 14:45
AL Associagéo Atlética Anthares GOMES Milani BRA v
12 |we Bye w AL Associagéo Atlética Anthares
SANTOS Maria BRA 14
CE Associagdo D'Eficiéncia Superando Limites
R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA) / V: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
13 e Bye Hkk Piste
. MANICA Rudineia BRA
4 SANTOS Maria BRA PR Associagdo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana
CE Associacéo D’Eficiéncia Superando Limites .
SANTOS Monica BRA
RS Grémio Nautico Unido
8 R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA) / V: ALVES Tabea (BRA)
MARQUES Sabrina Piste 8 Sat 14:45
3 |SP Associagio Paradesportiva de Integragdo ~ BRA MARQUES Sabrina BRA v
Nauru SP Associacdo Paradesportiva de Integragado Nauru
14 |rxx Bye Fokk LEMOSAI’J& Clara BRA 9
AL Associagdo Atlética Anthares
R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA) / V: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
Piste 8 Sat 15:00
11 =+ Bye *** MARQUES Sabrina BRA 7
. LEMOS Ana Clara BRA Z;ﬁs;g:isaq’\jo P'aradesportiva de Integracdo Nauru
AL Associagao Atlética Anthares 05 Monica BRA \
RS Grémio Nautico Uni&do
R: BINDI Ricardo (BRA)
Piste 8 Sat 15:00
7 MAIARafaela BRA MAIA Rafaela BRA N
RS Grémio Nautico Unido RS Grémio Nautico Unido
10 |#xx Bye ok SANTOS Monica BRA v

\OphardtTeam
\ Sportevent
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RS Grémio Nautico Uniéo

R: GUZENSKI Taylaine (BRA) / V: ASSIS Gabriel (BRA)
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Sao Paulo (BRA)

Epee female Senior B 3
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25.11.2023 - 9:00 AM o Sportevent
Individual
B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Final
15 [sx By wx
SANTOS Monica
2 RS Grémio Nautico Unido BRA
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Séo Paulo (BRA)
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Final placement

Place Nation Name Club Yob
1 BRA SANTOS Monica RS Grémio Nautico Unido 1983
2 BRA MANICA Rudineia PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1975
3 BRA MARQUES Sabrina SP Associagdo Paradesportiva de Integragdo Nauru 2007
3 BRA GOMES Milani AL Associagéo Atlética Anthares 1993
Table of 8

5 BRA SANTOS Maria CE Associacao D’Eficiéncia Superando Limites 1995
6 BRA LEMOS Ana Clara AL Associagéo Atlética Anthares 2004
7 BRA MAIA Rafaela RS Grémio Nautico Uniéo 2002
8 BRA ZAGURY Samiria Victoria 2002
Table of 16

9 BRA BARCELLQOS Gabriela PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1996
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Campeonato Brasileiro de Paraesgrima

Séo Paulo (BRA)
25.11.2023 - 9:00 AM

Epee female Senior B

Individual
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoil SabreName

PoolsT16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

BRA ALVES Tabea o010 |1 0
B B B ANZOLIN Carolina 0 0 0
B B B ASSIS Gabriel 0/4 o (4 |0
B B B BINDI Ricardo 2 1 1 4 |0 |0
B B B FERRAZZI Ricardo o (0 |0
B B GUZENSKI Taylaine 1 2 3 [0 |0
B B B MAROSTEGA Pedro o [0 |0
B B MELIAN Abel o (0 |0
B B B VASQUES Gabriel o (0 |0
9 Referees
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Séo Paulo (BRA)
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Epee female Senior B

Individual Jgerret e
Medalist

Medal Nation Name Club yob

Gold BRA SANTOS Monica RS Grémio Nautico Unido 1983

Silver BRA MANICA Rudineia PR Associacéo dos Deficientes Fisicos do Parana 1975

Bronze BRA GOMES Milani AL Associacéo Atlética Anthares 1993

Bronze BRA MARQUES Sabrina SP Associacao Paradesportiva de Integracao Nauru 2007
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